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Degrees and Certificates
Degrees and certificates are listed under their program discipline in alphabetical order.

To change your degree intent submit the Degree Intent Change form (http://www.jccc.edu/student-resources/records/files/change-major-form.pdf) to the
Student Success Center.

Accounting
Accounting, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/accounting/accounting-aas/)

American Sign Language/Deaf Studies
American Sign Language Studies Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/asldeafstudies/am-sign-language-studies-cert/)

Animation
Animation-Entertainment and Game Art Design, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/animation/animation-entertainment-game-art-
design-aas-certificate/)

Automation Engineer Technology
Automation Engineer Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/automation-engineering-tech/automation-engineer-tech-aas/)

Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology Maintenance and Light Repair Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/automotivetechnology/automotive-
technology-maintenance-and-light-repair-certificate/)

Automotive Technology Repair Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/automotivetechnology/automotive-technology-repair-
certificate/)

Automotive Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/automotivetechnology/automotive-tech-aas/)

Business Administration
Business Administration, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/businessadministration/business-admin-aas/)

Business Office Technology
Administrative Assistant Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/businessofficetechnology/administrative-assistant-cert/)

Administrative Assistant, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/businessofficetechnology/admin-asst-aas/)

Legal Administrative Assistant Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/businessofficetechnology/legal-administrative-asst-certificate/)

Medical Office Specialist Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/businessofficetechnology/medical-office-specialist-cert/)

Computer Information Systems
Computer Information Systems - Software Developer Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/computerinformationsystems/software-
developer-cert/)

Computer Information Systems, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/computerinformationsystems/comp-info-systems-aas/)

Computer Support Specialist
Computer Support Specialist A+ Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/computersupportspecialist/comp-support-specialist-a-cert/)

Computer Support Specialist Networking+/Security+ Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/computersupportspecialist/comp-
support-networking-security-cert/)

Computer Support Specialist, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/computersupportspecialist/comp-support-specialist-aas/)

Construction Management
Construction Management Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/constructionmanagement/construction-management-certificate/)
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Construction Management Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/constructionmanagement/construction-management-
technology-aas/)

Criminal Justice
Police Academy Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/criminal-justice/police-academy-certificate/)

Data Science
Data Analytics Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/datascience/data-analytics-certificate/)

Dental Hygiene
Dental Hygiene, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/dentalhygiene/dental-hygiene-aas/)

Desktop Publishing
Desktop Publishing Applications Specialist Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/desktoppublishing/desktop-publishing-app-
specialist-cert/)

Drafting Technology
Computer-Aided Drafting and Design Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/draftingtechnology/comp-aided-drafting-and-
design-tech-aas/)

Education

Electrical Technology
Electrical Technology Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/electricaltechnology/electrical-technology-cert/)

Electrical Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/electricaltechnology/electrical-technology-aas/)

Electronics Technology
Electronics Technology Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/electronicstechnology/electronics-technology-certificate/)

Electronics Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/electronicstechnology/electronics-technology-aas/)

Emergency Medical Science
Emergency  Medical Responder Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/emergencymedicalscience/emergency-medical-responder-
cert/)

Emergency Medical Technician Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/emergencymedicalscience/emergency-medical-tech-
certificate/)

Paramedic Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/emergencymedicalscience/paramedic-certificate/)

Emergency Medical Science, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/emergencymedicalscience/emergency-med-science-aas/)

Fashion Merchandising and Design
Apparel Design and Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/fashionmerchandisinganddesign/apparel-design-and-tech-aas/)

Visual Merchandising Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/fashionmerchandisinganddesign/visual-merchandising-cert/)

Fashion Merchandising and Marketing, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/fashionmerchandisinganddesign/fashion-merchandising-
and-marketing-aas/)

Fine Arts
Associate of Fine Arts (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/fine-arts/associate-of-fine-arts/)

Fire Services Administration
Fire Science, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/fireservicesadministration/fire-science-aas/)
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Fire Administration Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/fireservicesadministration/fire-admin-cert/)

Firefighter Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/fireservicesadministration/firefighter-cert/)

Game
Game Development, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/game/game-development-aas/)

General Sciences
General Sciences, AS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/generalsciences/general-sciences-as/)

General Studies
General Studies, AGS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/generalstudies/general-studies-ags/)

Graphic Design
Graphic Design, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/graphicdesign/graphic-design-aas/)

Health Care Interpreting
Health Care Interpreting Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/healthcareinterpreting/health-care-interpreting-cert/)

Health Information Systems
Health Information Systems Specialist Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/healthinformationsystems/health-info-systems-
specialist-cert/)

Health Occupations
Certified Medication Aide Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/healthoccupations/certified-medication-aide-certificate/)

Certified Medication Aide Update Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/healthoccupations/certified-medication-aide-update-
certificate/)

Certified Nurse Aide Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/healthoccupations/certified-nurse-aide-certificate/)

Certified Nurse Aide Refresher Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/healthoccupations/certified-nurse-aide-refresher-certificate/)

Home Health Aide Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/healthoccupations/home-health-aide-certificate/)

Health and Wellness
Personal Training Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/health-wellness/personal-training-certificate/)

Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Technology
Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Technology AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/
heatingventilationandairconditioningtechnology/heating-ventilation-air-conditioning-hvac-technology-aas/)

Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning Technology Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/
heatingventilationandairconditioningtechnology/hvac-technology-cert/)

Horticulture
Horticultural Sciences, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/horticulture/horticultural-sciences-aas/)

Horticultural Sciences Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/horticulture/horticultural-sciences-cert/)

Hospitality Management
Chef Apprenticeship, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/hospitalitymanagement/chef-appr-aas/)

Dietary Manager Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/hospitalitymanagement/dietary-manager-certificate/)

Food and Beverage Management, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/hospitalitymanagement/food-and-beverage-mgmt-aas/)

Hotel & Lodging Management, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/hospitalitymanagement/hotel-and-lodging-mgmt-aas/)
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Pastry/Baking Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/hospitalitymanagement/pastry-baking-cert/)

Information Technology
Cloud Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/informationtechnology/cloud-cert/)

Cybersecurity Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/informationtechnology/cybersecurity-cert/)

Information Technology - Networking, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/informationtechnology/information-technology-networking-
aas/)

Interior Design
Floral Design Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/interiordesign/floral-design-certificate/)

Interior Staging Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/interiordesign/interior-staging-cert/)

Interior Design Assistant Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/interiordesign/interior-design-assistant-certificate/)

Kitchen & Bath Design Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/interiordesign/kitchen-bath-design-certificate/)

Interior Design, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/interiordesign/interior-design-aas/)

Legal Studies
Paralegal Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/legalstudies/paralegal-certificate/)

Liberal Arts
Liberal Arts, AA (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/liberalarts/liberal-arts-aa/)

Marketing and Management
Digital Marketing Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/marketingandmanagement/digital-marketing-cert/)

Sales and Customer Relations Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/marketingandmanagement/sales-customer-relations-
certificate/)

Marketing Management, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/marketingandmanagement/marketing-management-aas/)

Medical Information and Revenue Management
Medical Coding Specialist Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/medicalinformationrevenuemanagement/medical-coding-
specialist-cert/)

Metal Fabrication/Welding
Metal Fabrication/Welding Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/metalfabricationwelding/metal-fab-welding-technology-cert/)

Metal Fabrication/Welding Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/metalfabricationwelding/metal-fab-welding-technology-
aas/)

Neurodiagnostic Technology
Neurodiagnostic Technology, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/neurodiagnostic-tech/neurodiagnostic-tech-aas/)

Nursing
Nursing - Registered Nurse, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/nursing/nursing-reg-nurse-aas/)

Practical Nursing Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/nursing/practical-nursing-certificate/)

Plumbing Technology
Plumbing Technology Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/plumbing/plumbing-technology-cert/)
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Railroad Industrial Technology
Railroad Structural Welding Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/railroadindustrialtechnology/railroad-structural-welding-
certificate/)

Railroad Track Welding Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/railroadindustrialtechnology/railroad-track-welding-certificate/)

Railroad Mechanical Welding Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/railroadindustrialtechnology/railroad-mechanical-welding-
certificate/)

Railroad Operations
Railroad Conductor Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/railroadoperations/railroad-conductor-certificate/)

Recording Arts
Recording Arts Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/recordingarts/recording-arts-certificate/)

Respiratory Care
Respiratory Care, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/respiratorycare/respiratory-care-aas/)

Sustainable Agriculture
Sustainable Agriculture Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/sustainable-ag/sustainable-ag-cert/)

Web Technologies
Digital Media Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/webtechnologies/digital-media-cert/)

Web Development Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/webtechnologies/web-development-cert/)

Web Technologies Certificate (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/webtechnologies/web-technologies-cert/)

Web Development and Digital Media, AAS (https://catalog.jccc.edu/degreecertificates/webtechnologies/web-development-digital-media-aas/)
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